OKLAHOMA (THE “CITY”), ON THE 7TH DAY OF APRIL, 2026, FOR THE 

PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE REGISTERED QUALIFIED ELECTORS 

OF SAID CITY THE QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL 

OBLIGATION BONDS OF SAID CITY IN AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT NOT 

TO EXCEED THE SUM OF FOUR HUNDRED FIFTEEN MILLION DOLLARS 

($415,000,000) TO BE ISSUED IN ONE OR MORE SERIES TO PROVIDE 

FUNDS FOR THE PURPOSES OF: (I) PURSUANT TO SECTION 27, ARTICLE 

X OF THE OKLAHOMA CONSTITUTION, GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 

OF SAID CITY FOR CONSTRUCTING, RECONSTRUCTING, REPAIRING, 

IMPROVING, AND REHABILITATING STREETS, ROADS, BRIDGES, AND

[...]

(vii) Library: To provide funds for the purpose of economic and community 

development including a new South Broken Arrow library; and  

WHEREAS, the estimated amounts necessary for such purposes as listed above are as 

follows: 

(i) Transportation: Two Hundred Five Million Dollars ($205,000,000); and 

(ii) Public Safety: Fifty Six Million Dollars ($56,000,000); and  

(iii) Quality of Life: Seventy Four Million Dollars ($74,000,000); and  

(iv) Public Facilities: Sixty Five Million Dollars ($65,000,000); and 

(v) Stormwater: Six Million Dollars ($6,000,000); and 

(vi) Drainage: Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000); and 

(vii) Library: Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000); and 

WHEREAS, there are no funds in the treasury for such purposes, and power is granted said

[...]

qualified voters of the City, for their approval or rejection, the following propositions: 

PROPOSITION NO. 1 

Transportation Projects 

Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its general obligation bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed 

the sum of Two Hundred Five Million Dollars ($205,000,000) pursuant to Article 

10, Section 27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the 

purpose of constructing, reconstructing, repairing, improving, and rehabilitating 

streets, roads, bridges, and intersections in the City (including lighting,

[...]

annually and to become due within twenty (20) years from their date? 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 

Public Safety Projects 

Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its general obligation bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed 

the sum of Fifty Six Million Dollars ($56,000,000) pursuant to Article 10, Section 

27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the purpose of 

acquiring, constructing, expanding, renovating, repairing, and/or equipping public 

safety buildings, facilities, and equipment, all to be owned exclusively by the City,

[...]

years from their date? 

PROPOSITION NO. 3 

Quality of Life Projects 

Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its general obligation bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed 

the sum of Seventy Four Million Dollars ($74,000,000) pursuant to Article 10, 

Section 27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the 

purpose of constructing, expanding, repairing, which may also include improving, 

renovating, acquiring and equipping parks and recreational facilities, all to be

[...]

semi-annually and to become due within twenty (20) years from their date? 

PROPOSITION NO. 4 

Public Facilities Projects 

Shall the City of Broken Arrow, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by 

issuing its general obligation bonds in one or more series in an amount not to exceed 

the sum of Sixty Five Million Dollars ($65,000,000) pursuant to Article 10, Section 

27 of the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma to provide funds for the purpose of 

acquiring, constructing, expanding, renovating, repairing, and equipping municipal 

buildings, facilities, and equipment, all to be owned exclusively by the City, to be